GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD (JKSSB)

CPO Chowk, Panjtirthi, Jammu/ Zamzam Complex, Rambagh, Srinagar. www.jkssb.nic.in

Subject: Document Verification of additional candidates falling under consideration zone for the post of Data Entry Operator, UT Cadre, advertised vide Notification No. 04 of 2020, Item No. 098 – regarding.

NOTIFICATION

In continuation to the Notification No. JKSSB-COE0EXAM(UT)/76/2023-04 (7291629), dated: 13-10-2023 and No. JKSSB-COE0EXAM(UT)/76/2023-04 (7291629), dated: 20-10-2023, additional candidates, whose details are given in **Annexure "A"** are hereby called to appear in person for Document Verification before the Document Verification Committee of the Board on 03-11-2023 (Friday) at 11.00 AM, as per the schedule indicated against each at **Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board, Zam Zam Complex, Rambagh, Srinagar.** The candidates who fail to appear before the respective Document Verification Committee on the scheduled date shall forfeit their right to selection.

The candidates are required to produce following documents / certificates in original, alongwith two self-attested copies, before the Document Verification Committee:

- 1. Copy of Online Application Forms.
- 2. Two passport size recent colour photographs.
- 3. One original photo ID Proof i.e. Aadhar Card / Voter Card / Pan Card / Passport etc.
- 4. D.O.B Certificate (10th Diploma / Marks card).
- 5. Valid Category Certificate.
- 6. Domicile Certificate.
- 7. 10+2 Marks Sheet / Diploma.
- 8. Graduation Degree from recognized University/Institution.
- 9. One year Diploma in Computer Software applications or B.Sc IT/BCA or three years diploma in computer applications/software applications from an AICTE recognized Institution.
- 10. Bonafide Certificate on the format prescribed by the Board duly issued by the Controller/Registrar of the concerned University/Board/Institute in respect of candidates, who have obtained the qualification from outside the UT of J&K.
- 11. Other documents as per prescribed qualification mentioned in the Advertisement Notification.

Sd/-

Reyaz Ahmad Malik (JKAS) Controller of Examinations J&K Services Selection Board Dated: 01-11-2023

No.: JKSSB-COE0EXAM(UT)/76/2023-03 (7291629)

Copy to the:

- 1. Director, Information & Public Relations, J&K, Jammu with the request to get the said notification published in at-least two leading local newspapers of Jammu/Srinagar.
- 2. Members (All), J&K Services Selection Board.

- 3. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 4. Private Secretary to the Chairman, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 5. I/c Website, J&K Services Selection Board.

(Pulkit Dutta) JKAS 1/11/2023

(Pulkit Dutta) JKAS 7 Assistant Controller of Examinations J&K Services Selection Board

ANNEXURE "A"												
List of Additional candidates falling under consideration zone for the post of Data Entry Operator, UT Cadre, advertised vide Advertisement Notification No. 04 of 2020 under Item No. 098, for which the written examination was conducted on 08-10-2023.												
D.V. S.No.	Application id	Roli No.	Candidate Name	Father Name	Category	disability	Percentage of disability	Type of disability	Shortlisting Category	Total	Date of Document Verification	Committee
1-SUPP KMR	397365	2040200	ALTAF HUSSAIN WANI	Mohd Abdullah Wani	RBA	Permanent	83	c. Locomotor disability including Cerebral Palsy	RBA/PH	31.75	03-11-2023	К1
2- SUPP KMR	267714	2030159	KHALID RASOOL WANIE	Ghulam Rasool Wanie	EWS	Permanent	40	c. Locomotor disability including Cerebral Palsy	ews/ph	31.25	03-11-2023	кі
3-supp kmr	217099	2070592	AQUIB GULZAR	gulzar ahmad hajam	OSC	Permanent	50	c. Locomotor disability including Cerebral Palsy	OSC/PH	29.75	03-11-2023	К1

Ally M_ 1/11/2023